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Campaign Finance Receipts
& Expenditures Report
10/28/2024

Check only if appropriate ' Amended Filing

Campaign Finance Candidate Name:Eddy I Martinez

Filing Report Address: 1519 Wedgewood Dr

Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66044 County: Douglas
Home Phone: (785) 554-6014 Business Phone:

Office Sought: State Representative District: 42

I SUMMARY (covering the period from 7/26/2024 through 10/24/2024)

1 ^ CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD

2 j TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

3 I CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD

4 ? TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

5 i CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD

I 6 jlN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

I 7 j OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Governmental Ethics Commission
901 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka,KS66612

Office (785) 296-4219
Fax (785) 296-2548
ethics.kansas.gov

Termination Report

(Schedule A) view/print

(Add Lines 1 and 2)

(Schedule C) view/print

Subtract Line 4 from 3)

(Schedule B) view/print

(Schedule D) view/print

$630.62

$815.80

$1,446.42

$321.11

$1,125.31

$58.141

$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my
knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a
false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 1 :46:00 PM
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Eddy Martinez
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SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Eddy I Martinez

Date

10/11/24

10/09/24

10/09/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/08/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Ingrid Murphy
25108.22nd Terrace

Leavenworth KS 66048

Val Creswell
339NBelmontAve
Wichita KS 67208

Peggy Cowan
11787 South Carriage Road
Olathe KS 66062

Anita Hockman
4620 SE 27th
Topeka KS 66605

Veronica Holtz
2037 North 159th Court
East
Wichita KS 67230

Abby Henderson
8830 Sunset Drive
Lenexa KS 66220

Julie Rios
22821W 44th Ter
Shawnee K.S 66226

Tara Stevens
4322 N. Ironwood St.
Wichita KS 67226

Lori Dean

4900 W 69th St N
Valley Center KS 67147

Rachel Roth
718 Southwest Orleans

Street

Topeka KS 66606

Lynne Kallenbach
12855 Pembroke Circle
Leawood KS 66209

Dawn Mcnay
807 Twinlakes
Pittsburg KS 66762

Type of Payment

Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds,
Other

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Amount

$2.50

$5.00

$5.00

$3.00

$2.50

$2.50

$4.00

$20.00

$2.50

$2.50

$5.00

$2.50



10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

10/07/24

09/27/24

09/13/24

08/31/24

08/13/24

08/13/24

Amanda Mansfield

1805 Marsha Lane
Wamego KS 66547

Lisa Veglahn
5017 W. 66th Street
Prairie Village KS 66208

Larry Cook
1543 N Stout
Wichita KS 67235

Mary Cavenee
8616GoodmanSt
OverlandPar KS 66212

The Leavenworth County
Democratic Central
Committee
505 Cherokee st
Leavenworth KS 66048

Dustin Stumblingbear
220 Mount Hope ct 2
Lawrence KS 66044

Ivan Cunningham

5725 Sage Dr
Bakersfield CA 93309

Rachel Coumoyer
1819 Indiana St
lawrence KS 66044

Kansans for a Democratic
House
300 SW 10th Ave
Topeka KS 66612

Cash

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

Cash

Cash

Cash

Check

$1.10

$1.00

$4.20

$2.50

$300.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$250.00

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD

$815.80

$0
$0
$0

$815.80
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SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Eddy I Martinez

Date

10/01/24

08/28/24

08/28/24

08/28/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Douglas County Democrats
P.O. Box 63
Lawrence KS 66044

Douglas County Democrats
P.O. Box 63
Lawrence KS 66044

Douglas County Democrats
P.O. Box 63
Lawrence KS 66044

Douglas County Democrats
P.O. Box 63
Lawrence KS 66044

Occupation of
Individual Giving
More Than $150

Description of
In-Kind

Contribution

website subscription

Web domain

domain registration

website subscription

Value of
In-Kind

Contribution

$16.99

$11.99

$12.171

$16.991

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Tota! Umtemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD

$58.14!

$01

$58.14!
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SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Eddy I Martinez

Date

10/15/24

09/16/24

09/16/24

09/05/24

08/28/24

08/14/24

08/06/24

07/15/24

Name and Address

US Bank
P.O Box 1800
Saint Paul MN 55101

US Bank
P.O Box 1800
Saint Paul MN 55101

ActBlue
Not Available
Not Available NA

Day's Inn
901 East 53rd st N
Wichita KS 67219

Scale to Win

13742 Harper st
Santa Ana CA 92703

US Bank
P.O Box 1800
Saint Paul MN 55101

Eddy Martinez
1519WedgewoodDr
Lawrence KS 66044

US Bank
P.O Box 1800
Saint Paul MN 55101

Purpose of Expenditure
or Disbursement

Miscellaneous service fee

Miscellaneous service fee

Miscellaneous service fee

Meeting/Travel motel room for
conference

Electronics/Computers auto dialer
service fee

Miscellaneous service fee

Candidate (self) loan repayment

Miscellaneous analysis fee

Amount

$9.00

$9.00

$11.14

$78.97

$95.00

$9.00

$100.00

$9.00

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD

$321.11

$0
$321.11
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