Print this form or Go Back



Campaign Finance Receipts & Expenditures Report 10/28/2024

Governmental Ethics Commission 901 S. Kansas Ave. Topeka, KS 66612 Office (785) 296-4219 Fax (785) 296-2548 ethics.kansas.gov

Check only if appropriate Amended Filing Termination Report

Campaign Finance Candidate Name: Eddy I Martinez Filing Report Address: 1519 Wedgewood Dr

Address2:

City: Lawrence Zip: 66044 County: Douglas Home Phone: (785) 554-6014 Business Phone: Office Sought: State Representative District: 42

1 CASH ON HAND AT BEGINNING OF PERIOD		\$630.62
2 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS	(Schedule A) <u>view/print</u>	\$815.80
3 CASH AVAILABLE THIS PERIOD	(Add Lines 1 and 2)	\$1,446.42
4 TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS	(Schedule C) <u>view/print</u>	\$321.11
5 CASH ON HAND AT CLOSE OF PERIOD	Subtract Line 4 from 3)	\$1,125.31
6 IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS	(Schedule B) <u>view/print</u>	\$58.14
7 OTHER TRANSACTIONS	(Schedule D) <u>view/print</u>	\$0.00

"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

Electronically filed on: 10/28/2024 1:46:00 PM

Signature of Candidate or Treasurer: Eddy Martinez

SCHEDULE A

CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Candidate: Eddy I Martinez

D - 4 -	Name and Address	Type of Payment	Occupation of Individual Giving	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Cash, Check, Loan, E-funds, Other	More Than \$150	Amount
10/11/24	Ingrid Murphy 2510 S. 22nd Terrace Leavenworth KS 66048	Cash		\$2.50
10/09/24	Val Creswell 339 N Belmont Ave Wichita KS 67208	Cash		\$5.00
10/09/24	Peggy Cowan 11787 South Carriage Road Olathe KS 66062	Cash		\$5.00
10/08/24	Anita Hockman 4620 SE 27th Topeka KS 66605	Cash		\$3.00
10/08/24	Veronica Holtz 2037 North 159th Court East Wichita KS 67230	Cash		\$2.50
10/08/24	Abby Henderson 8830 Sunset Drive Lenexa KS 66220	Cash		\$2.50
10/08/24	Julie Rios 22821 W 44th Ter Shawnee KS 66226	Cash		\$4.00
10/08/24	Tara Stevens 4322 N. Ironwood St. Wichita KS 67226	Cash		\$20.00
10/07/24	Lori Dean 4900 W 69th St N Valley Center KS 67147	Cash		\$2.50
10/07/24	Rachel Roth 718 Southwest Orleans Street Topeka KS 66606	Cash		\$2.50
10/07/24	Lynne Kallenbach 12855 Pembroke Circle Leawood KS 66209	Cash		\$5.00
10/07/24	Dawn Mcnay 807 Twinlakes Pittsburg KS 66762	Cash		\$2.50

10/07/24	Amanda Mansfield 1805 Marsha Lane Wamego KS 66547	Cash	\$1.10
10/07/24	Lisa Veglahn 5017 W. 66th Street Prairie Village KS 66208	Cash	\$1.00
10/07/24	Larry Cook 1543 N Stout Wichita KS 67235	Cash	\$4.20
10/07/24	Mary Cavenee 8616 Goodman St Overland Par KS 66212	Cash	\$2.50
09/27/24	The Leavenworth County Democratic Central Committee 505 Cherokee st Leavenworth KS 66048	Check	\$300.00
09/13/24	Dustin Stumblingbear 220 Mount Hope ct 2 Lawrence KS 66044	Cash	\$100.00
08/31/24	Ivan Cunningham 5725 Sage Dr Bakersfield CA 93309	Cash	\$50.00
08/13/24	Rachel Cournoyer 1819 Indiana St lawrence KS 66044	Cash	\$50.00
08/13/24	Kansans for a Democratic House 300 SW 10th Ave Topeka KS 66612	Check	\$250.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period			\$815.80
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)		\$0	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)		\$0	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known		\$0	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD		\$815.80	

SCHEDULE B

IN-KIND (NON-MONETARY) CONTRIBUTIONS

Candidate: Eddy I Martinez

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/01/24	Douglas County Democrats P.O. Box 63 Lawrence KS 66044		website subscription	\$16.99
08/28/24	Douglas County Democrats P.O. Box 63 Lawrence KS 66044		Web domain	\$11.99
08/28/24	Douglas County Democrats P.O. Box 63 Lawrence KS 66044		domain registration	\$12.17
08/28/24	Douglas County Democrats P.O. Box 63 Lawrence KS 66044		website subscription	\$16.99
Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions			\$58.14	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions			\$0	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD			\$58.14	

SCHEDULE C

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Candidate: Eddy I Martinez

Date	te Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement		Amount	
10/15/24	US Bank P.O Box 1800 Saint Paul MN 55101	Miscellaneous service fee	\$9.00	
09/16/24	US Bank P.O Box 1800 Saint Paul MN 55101	Miscellaneous service fee	\$9.00	
09/16/24	ActBlue Not Available Not Available NA	Miscellaneous service fee	\$11.14	
09/05/24	Day's Inn 901 East 53rd st N Wichita KS 67219	Meeting/Travel motel room for conference	\$78.97	
08/28/24	Scale to Win 13742 Harper st Santa Ana CA 92703	Electronics/Computers auto dialer service fee	\$95.00	
08/14/24	US Bank P.O Box 1800 Saint Paul MN 55101	Miscellaneous service fee	\$9.00	
08/06/24	Eddy Martinez 1519 Wedgewood Dr Lawrence KS 66044	Candidate (self) loan repayment	\$100.00	
07/15/24	US Bank P.O Box 1800 Saint Paul MN 55101	Miscellaneous analysis fee	\$9.00	
Total Itemize	d Expenditures This Period		\$321.11	
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less			\$0 \$321.11	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD				